SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2005 No. 525

The Glasgow School of Art (Scotland) Amendment Order of Council 2005

Citation, commencement and application

1. This Order may be cited as the Glasgow School of Art (Scotland) Amendment Order of Council 2005 and shall come into force on 28th November 2005 but articles 2(4), 2(5) and 2(7) shall not apply to Governors elected prior to 6th May 2003.

Amendment of the Glasgow School of Art (Scotland) Order of Council 1996

- 2.—(1) The Glasgow School of Art (Scotland) Order of Council 1996(1) is amended as follows.
- (2) In articles 3(1)(c)(i), 3(1)(c)(ii), 3(1)(c)(iii), 4(1)(a), 4(1)(b), 4(2) and 9(e), and in paragraphs 1(b) and 2(b) of Schedule 1, in each place where it occurs, omit "full-time".
- (3) In articles 3(1)(c)(iii), 4(1)(b), 4(2) and 9(e) for "non-academic" in each place where it occurs, substitute "support".
 - (4) In article 6(3) (period of office of governors) for "12" substitute "9".
 - (5) In article 6(5)(a) for "4", and in paragraphs 2(d) and 3 of Schedule 1 for "four", substitute "3".
 - (6) In article 7 (age limit for governors) for "70" substitute "68".
- (7) In article 9(d) (vacation of office of governors) for "a period longer than six consecutive months" substitute "four or more consecutive meetings".
- (8) In paragraph 1(a) of Schedule 1 after "Association" insert ", Director of Digital Design Studio, Head of Academic and Student Services, Head of Research and Postgraduate Studies,".
- (9) In paragraph 2(c) of Schedule 1 after "Governors" insert ", so that the term of office for elected members of the council commences on 1st October immediately following the date of the election".

A K GALLOWAY
Clerk of the Privy Council

25th October 2005